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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 1: Efficient and effective labour market assistance
Output Group 1.2: Labour market programme management and delivery

Output 1.2.2: Employment Services

Question Number: W1076-07

Question:
Senator Wong asked in writing:

In the last six months,

a) How many job seekers had both a 13 week outcome and a 26 week outcome?

b) How many providers are above average on this measure, and what is the star rating of the top ten?

Answer:

a) DEWR is unable to provide a figure on the number of people who have had both a 13 week and 26 week outcome as 13 week outcomes recorded in the latter half of the period had insufficient time to achieve 26 week outcomes by 31 January 2007.

b) The department does not calculate an “average” result for Job Network providers on the basis stated in this question and does not rank the “top ten’ Job Network providers on such a basis.

Estimated cost: Using the FOI calculator, to prepare this answer it has taken approximately 4.5 hours at an estimated cost of $90.

